MATERIAL APPROVAL REQUEST
65 MW SANPABLO SOLAR POWER PROJECT
ISABELA
2
Table of Contents
1. COMPRESSION CLAMPS, LUGS, NUT AND WASHER ...............................................................................................3
Parallel Connector Clamp ..............................................................................................................................................4
COMPRESSION CLAMP CONNECTOR .............................................................................................................................5

CORROSION
TEST
Unit
Weight
Kg
Pack
Quality
Part
Number
DM-JZD ≤1.5Ω∙m 10.5-11.3 R 6% ∆R ≤ 6% 0.006mm/a 25 1 ARJ 202
23
CC1 Cable to Cable
A
mm²
Weld Powder Mold Handle Clamp
16 45 CC1-4-16 60101
25 45 CC1-4-25 60101
35 45 CC1-4-35 60101
50 65 CC1-4-50 60101
60 65 CC1-4-60 60101
70 90 CC1-4-70 60101
95 90 CC1-4-95 60101
120 115 CC1-4-120 60101
150 115 CC1-4-150 60101
185 150 CC1-4-180 60101
240 200 CC1-4-240 60101
300 200 CC1-4-300 60101
400 300 CC1-4-400 60101
24
CR2 Cable to Earth Rod
A
mm
B
inches
C
mm²
Weld Powder Mold Handle Clamp
14.2 5/8” 16 90 CR2-4-14216 60102
14.2 5/8” 25 90 CR2-4-14225 60102
14.2 5/8” 35 90 CR2-4-14235 60102
14.2 5/8” 50 90 CR2-4-14250 60102
14.2 5/8” 70 115 CR2-4-14270 60102
14.2 5/8” 95 150 CR2-4-14295 60102
14.2 5/8” 100 150 CR2-4-142100 60102
14.2 5/8” 120 150 CR2-4-142120 60102
14.2 5/8” 150 200 CR2-4-142150 60102
14.2 5/8” 185 200 CR2-4-142185 60102
14.2 5/8” 240 200 CR2-4-142240 60102
14.2 5/8” 300 250 CR2-4-142300 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 16 90 CR2-4-17216 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 25 90 CR2-4-17225 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 35 90 CR2-4-17235 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 50 115 CR2-4-17250 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 70 150 CR2-4-17270 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 95 150 CR2-4-17295 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 100 150 CR2-4-172100 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 120 150 CR2-4-172120 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 150 200 CR2-4-172150 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 185 200 CR2-4-172185 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 240 250 CR2-4-172240 60102
17.2 3/4 “ 300 300 CR2-4-172300 60102